## असाधारण

## **EXTRAORDINARY**

Daman 04<sup>th</sup> September, 2019 13 Bhadra, 1941 (Saka)

सं. : 37



स्त्यमेव जयते भारत सरकार Government of India

## संघ प्रदेश दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन

U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DAMAN & DIU

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

UT Administration of Daman & Diu
Office of the Dy. Director of Panchayat Election/Chief Executive Officer,
District Panchayat, Dholar, Moti Daman.

No. DP/DMN/Upa-Sarpanch/Election/2019-20/e-89302 Dated: 4/09/2019

## ORDER

Smt. Bhanumati Dahya, Upa-Sarpanch of Patlara Gram Panchayat has tendered his resignation from the office of the Upa-Sarpanch vide letter dated 16.07.2019, and said resignation has been accepted by Sarpanch of Patlara, w.e. from 14.08.2019.

Consequent upon acceptance of resignation by Sarpanch, the office of the Upa-Sarpanch of Patlara Gram Panchayat, Daman has become vacant.

Now, therefore, the Administrator of Daman & Diu in terms of Section 21 of the Daman and Diu Panchayat Regulation, 2012 read with Rule – 5 of Daman & Diu Election of Upa-Sarpanch of a Gram Panchayat and President and Vice President of District Panchayat Rules, 2013, appoints following officer as the Presiding Officer and fixes **17/09/2019** as the date when the meeting of Patlara, Gram Panchayat, Daman shall be called for the Election of Upa-Sarpanch of Gram Panchayat.

EXTRAORDINARY No. : 37

DATED : 04<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2019.

Sr. No.	Name of Gram Panchayat	Name of Presiding Officer	Place of Meeting
1.	Patlara	Shri Premji Makwana, Block Development Officer, Daman.	Panchayat Ghar, Patlara.

The Presiding Officer as appointed above shall issue notice for election in the Form, as prescribed in the Daman and Diu Election of Upa-Sarpanch of a Gram Panchayat and President and Vice President of District Panchayat Rules, 2013, and shall convene the meeting of the Gram Panchayat as per the provisions of the Regulation and procedure prescribed in the Rules, as mentioned above.

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu

Sd/-( P. S. Jani ) Dy. Director (PE), Daman & Diu, Daman

\*\*\*